Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASJGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Edward Carter Q1/31/2008 Charles Hull 01/31/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc. Street Address: 201 Evans Lane City: St. Louis Street Address: 201 Evans Lane Cores: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: (11936248 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: phelismann(@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Pau 6 M. Theismann / Sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name:	SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date Edward Carter 01/31/2008 Charles Hull 01/31/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc. Street Address: 201 Evans Lane City: St. Louis Street Address: 201 Evans Lane City: St. Louis State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11936248 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Exa Number: Yapplication Number: 11936248 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Exa Number: Exa Number: (312)676-7934 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: pheismann (§sonnenschein com Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 AttroR Y DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1629 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
Edward Carter 01/31/2008 Charles Hull 01/31/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/31/2008 Name: DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc. Street Address: 201 Evans Lane City: St. Louis State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immer Application Number: 11936248 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1629 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Charles Hull 01/31/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc. Street Address: 201 Evans Lane City: St Louis State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Discource of the systems of the	<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc. Street Address: 201 Evans Lane City: St. Louis State/Country: MISSOUR Postal Code: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Edward Carter				01/31/2008	
Name: DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc. Street Address: 201 Evans Lane City: St. Louis State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Street Address: Image: Street Address: 11936248 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Street Address Line 2: Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: pteismann@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 6066-1080 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1629 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann	Charles Hull 01/31/2008					
Street Address: 201 Evans Lane City: St. Louis State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State S	RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
City: St. Louis State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1629 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann	Name: DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc.					
State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: I	Street Address:	201 Evans Lane				
State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 63121 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: I	City:	St. Louis				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11936248 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1629 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann		MISSOURI				
Property Type Number Application Number: 11936248 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)876-7934 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1629 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann	Postal Code:	63121				
Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1629 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann	Property Type			Number		e
Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3128768000 Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1629 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann			11936	11936248		
	Fax Number:(312)876-7934Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:3128768000Email:ptheismann@sonnenschein.comCorrespondent Name:Paula M. Theismann / SonnenscheinAddress Line 1:P. O. Box 061080Address Line 2:Wacker Drive Station, Sears TowerAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080ATTORNEY DOCKET NURBER:09813970-1629					
	NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Paula Theismann		

source=DRS_1629_Assignment#page1.tif source=DRS_1629_Assignment#page2.tif

500496111

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0967

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0968

Docket: 09813970-1629

ASSIGNMENT

AND, DRS SUSTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 201 Evans Lane, St. Louis, Missouri 63121 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: January 31, 2008 Date: January 31, 2008

ÛU

Edward Carter

Charles Hull

STATE OF <u>Misseuri</u>) COUNTY OF <u>St. Louis</u>)SS.

On this $\underline{31^{st}}$ day of <u>annualie</u>, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared EDWARD CARTER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

My Commission Ex may 10,2010

VALERIE DUBLO My Commission Explose ary Public May 10, 2010 St. Louis County Commission #06883351

STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF

alerie Auble.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May 10,2010. VALERIE DUBLO

VALERIE DUBLO My Commission Expires May 10, 2010 St. Louis County Commission #06883351

> PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 03/25/2008